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Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

May 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location
Tuesday, 6 May Executive Board Porto, Portugal

Governing Council retreat Porto, Portugal
Wednesday, 7 May = Governing Council retreat Porto, Portugal
Monday, 12 May Bank for International Settlements (BIS) — bimonthly meetings  Basel, Switzerland
Tuesday, 13 May Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 14 May Governing Council — teleconference
Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue — teleconference

Thursday, 15 May Green Finance Conference 2025 on “Building bridges for
financing a sustainable transition”, jointly organised by
Environment Agency Austria, the Federal Ministry of
Agriculture and Forestry, Climate and Environmental
Protection, Regions and Water Management of the Republic of
Austria and the Oesterreichische Nationalbank — video
message on “Sustainability risks and financial market stability”

Supervisory Board St. Julian’s, Malta
Friday, 16 May Supervisory Board St. Julian’s, Malta
Tuesday, 20 May Executive Board ECB

Meeting with the BIS — teleconference

Wednesday, 21 May Virtual presentation of the ECB Opinion on proposals for
amendments to corporate sustainability reporting and due
diligence requirements, organised by the ECB Representative
Office in Brussels — introductory remarks
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Thursday, 22 May Second Resilient Delta Expert Meeting on “Finance Solutions
for a Resilient Delta - From Risk Management to
Transformative Adaptation” — fireside chat on ways to bridge
the worlds of finance and climate adaptation

Meetings with media

Naturalis Nights Biodiversity Day 2025 event — keynote speech
on “Nature’s bell tolls for thee, economy!”

Friday, 23 May Meeting with media

Monday, 26 May Meeting with KlimaSeniorinnen Schweiz, on climate-related
litigation and the management of climate and nature-related
risks

Tuesday, 27 May Executive Board

Wednesday, 28 May Additional Supervisory Board meeting — teleconference
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